
   23.02.94. Hafjell     Giant Slalom, men  
   
   
 
 
 
 
 
 
    course length: 1720 m  
    vertical drop: 467 m  
    number of gates: 65/64  
    temperature: -11C/-15C  
    weather: sunny  
    started: 61  
    finished: 34  
   
 
 
 
      1. Markus Wasmeier        GER     1.28.71 + 1.23.75     2.52.46  (17)  
      2. Urs Kaelin              SUI      1.28.70 + 1.23.78     2.52.48  (20!  
      3. Christian Mayer        AUT     1.28.34 + 1.24.24     2.52.58  (  5)  
      4. Jan-Einar Thorsen      NOR     1.28.78 + 1.23.93     2.52.71  (  8)  
      5. Rainer Salzgeber       AUT     1.29.51 + 1.23.36     2.52.87  (  6)  
      6. Norman Bergamelli      ITA      1.29.39 + 1.23.73     2.53.12  (23!  
      7. Lasse Kjus             NOR     1.29.07 + 1.24.16     2.53.23  (16)  
      8. Bernhard Gstrein       AUT     1.29.13 + 1.24.22     2.53.35  (12)  
      9. Jeremy Nobis           USA     1.29.02 + 1.24.58     2.53.60  (25!  
    10. Gerhard Koenigsrainer  ITA      1.29.16 + 1.24.45     2.53.61  (19)  
    11. Guenther Mader          AUT     1.29.37 + 1.24.29     2.53.66  (14)  
    12. Kjetil-Andre Aamodt    NOR     1.30.03 + 1.23.88     2.53.91  (  3)  
    13. Franck Piccard         FRA      1.29.79 + 1.24.18     2.53.97  (  4)  
    14. Mitja Kunc             SLO      1.28.90 + 1.25.17     2.54.07  (14) 
  
    15. Tobias Barnerssoi      GER     1.29.96 + 1.24.53     2.54.49  (14)  
    16. Thomas Grandi          CND     1.29.97 + 1.24.79     2.54.76  (27)  
    17. Ian Piccard            FRA      1.30.21 + 1.24.64     2.54.85  (24)  
    18. Fredrik Nyberg         SWE     1.29.96 + 1.24.98     2.54.94  (  2)  
    19. Paul Accola            SUI      1.30.21 + 1.24.75     2.54.96  (22)  
 
    20. Rob Crossan            CND     1.30.85 + 1.25.25     2.56.10  (33)  
    21. Achim Vogt             LIE      1.31.12 + 1.25.27     2.56.38  (21)  
    22. Jernej Koblar          SLO      1.30.75 + 1.25.92     2.56.67  (32)  
    23. Jure Kosir             SLO      1.31.30 + 1.25.80     2.57.10  (18)  



    24. Gregor Grilc           SLO      1.31.38 + 1.25.75     2.57.13  (28)  
    25. Johan Wallner          SWE     1.31.57 + 1.25.89     2.57.46  (11) 
  
    26. Kiminobu Kimura        JAP      1.31.86 + 1.26.64     2.58.50  (31)  
    27. Vedran Pavlek          CRO     1.32.13 + 1.26.78     2.58.91  (37)  
    28. Javier Ubeira-Rubio    SPA      1.32.07 + 1.27.28     2.59.35  (39)  
    29. Gianfranco Martin      ITA      1.32.28 + 1.27.56     2.59.84  (45) 
  
    30. Kristinn Bjornsson     ISL      1.33.88 + 1.27.28     3.01.16  (52)  
    31. Spencer Pession        GBR     1.33.94 + 1.28.68     3.02.62  (48)  
    32. Georges Mendes         POR      1.35.94 + 1.29.26     3.05.20  (57)  
    33. Seung Wook Hur         KOR     1.38.08 + 1.29.67     3.07.75  (55)  
    34. Erik Schlopy           USA     1.42.26 + 1.27.74     3.10.00  (35)  
    
 
    DNF(1):  

Michael von Gruenigen  SUI  (  1) (split time:  5 - 17,66),  
     Marc Girradelli   LUX  (  9) (split time:12),  
     Steve Locher    SUI  (13) (split time:25),  
     Ole-Christian Furuseth  NOR  (26),  

Tobias Hellman   SWE  (29),  
     Simon Wi Ruttene   NZL  (36),  

Paul-Casey Puckett   USA  (38),  
     Patrik Jaerbyn   SWE  (40),  

Lubomir Popov   BUL  (42),  
     Andrei Filischkin   RUS  (44),  

Gerard Escoda   AND  (50),  
     Mika Marila    FIN  (51),  

Federico Van Dittmar  ARG  (53),  
     Victor Gomez    AND  (56),  

Vasilij Bezmelnizin   RUS  (58),  
     Nicola Ercollani   SMR  (60),  

Enis Becirbegovic   BIH  (61); 
   
    DNS (2):  

Janne Leskinen   FIN  (30)  (1st run:40 - 1.34.65); 
  
    DNF (2):  

Harper Phillips   USA  (34)  (1st run:21 - 1.30.31),  
     Marco Buechel   LIE  (41)  (1st run:28 - 1.31.82),  
     Luis Gallardo-Cristobal  SPA  (43)  (1st run:35 - 1.33.34),  
     Anthony Huguet   AUS  (46) (1st run:27 - 1.33.60),  
     Daniel Vogt    LIE  (49)  (1st run:30 - 1.31.97),  
     Hans Burkhardt   LIE  (54)  (1st run:34 - 1.32.73),  
     Johnny Albertsen   DAN  (59)  (1st run:42 - 1.37.35); 
  



    DQ (2):  
Alberto Tomba   ITA  (10)  (1st run:13 – 1.29.53),  

     William Gaylord   GBR  (47)  (1st run:36 - 1.33.58).  
 
* 
47 minutes transmission of the 1st run of this race is  
available at 
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=gnc2eXl7dlM 
+ 
4:26  minutes tele report from this race is  
available at 
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=vLLHaMcassE 
+ 
ORF    
has 3:12 minutes tele report from this race  
available at   
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=BArqznGv0TQ 
 
   
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



                     1st run                                     2nd run  
   
 
 
    course length: 1720 m                      course length: 1720 m  
    vertical drop: 467 m                        vertical drop: 467 m  
    number of gates: 65                         number of gates: 64  
    course setter: Gustav Thoeni ITA            course setter: Bernd Zobel AUT  
    temperature: - 11C/-15 C                   temperature: -7C/-11C  
    weather: sunny                              weather: sunny  
    started: 61                                 started: 43  
    finished: 44                                finished: 34  
   
 
 
  1. Christian Mayer    AUT  1.28.34  (  5)     1. Rainer Salzgeber   AUT  1.23.36  (  5)  
 
  2. Urs Kaelin           SUI  1.28.70  (20!     2. Nor. Bergamelli    ITA  1.23.73  (  6)  
  3. Markus Wasmeier GER  1.28.71  (17)     3. Markus Wasmeier GER  1.23.75  (14)  
  4. Jan-Einar Thorsen NOR  1.28.78  (  8)     4. Urs Kaelin            SUI  1.23.78  (15)  
  5. Mitja Kunc          SLO  1.28.90  (14)     5. Kjetil-A. Aamodt  NOR  1.23.88  (18)  
  6. Jeremy Nobis        USA  1.29.02  (25!     6. Jan-Einar Thorsen NOR  1.23.93  (13)  
  7. Lasse Kjus          NOR  1.29.07  (16)     7. Lasse Kjus           NOR  1.24.16  (10)  
  8. Bernhard Gstrein  AUT  1.29.13  (12)     8. Franck Piccard     FRA  1.24.18  (  3)  
  9. G. Koenigsrainer ITA  1.29.16  (19)     9. Bernhard Gstrein  AUT  1.24.22  (  9)  
10. Guenther Mader    AUT  1.29.37  (15)  10. Christian Mayer    AUT  1.24.24  (16)  
11. Nor. Bergamelli   ITA  1.29.39  (23)  11. Guenther Mader    AUT  1.24.29  (  7)  
12. Rainer Salzgeber   AUT  1.29.51  (  6)  12. G. Koenigsrainer   ITA  1.24.45  (  8)  
13. Alberto Tomba      ITA  1.29.53  (10)  13. Tobias Barnerssoi GER  1.24.53  (  2)  
14. Franck Piccard      FRA  1.29.79  (  4)  14. Jeremy Nobis        USA  1.24.58  (11)  
15. Tobias Barnerssoi GER            (  7)  15. Ian Piccard          FRA  1.24.64  (19)  
and Fredrik Nyberg    SWE  1.29.96  (  2)  16. Paul Accola          SUI  1.24.75  (20)  
17. Thomas Grandi     CND  1.29.97  (27)  17. Thomas Grandi     CND  1.24.79  (17)  
18. Kjetil-A. Aamodt  NOR  1.30.03  (  3)  18. Fredrik Nyberg     SWE  1.24.98  (  1)  
19. Ian Piccard         FRA            (24)  19. Mitja Kunc           SLO  1.25.17  (12)  
and Paul Accola         SUI  1.30.21  (22)  20. Rob Crossan         CND  1.25.25  (23)  
21. Harper Phillips     USA  1.30.31  (34)  21. Achim Vogt          LIE  1.25.27  (24)  
 
22. Jernej Koblar       SLO  1.30.75  (32)  22. Gregor Grilc         SLO  1.25.75  (26)  
23. Robert Crossan     CND  1.30.85  (33)  23. Jure Kosir           SLO  1.25.80  (25)  
24. Achim Vogt          LIE  1.31.12  (21)  24. Johan Wallner       SWE  1.25.89  (27)  
25. Jure Kosir          SLO  1.31.30  (18)  25. Jernej Koblar        SLO  1.25.92  (22)  
26. Gregor Grilc        SLO  1.31.38  (28)   
27. Johan Wallner      SWE  1.31.57  (11)  
28. Marco Buechel     LIE  1.31.82  (41)  26. Kiminobu Kimura JAP  1.26.64  (29)  
29. Kiminobu Kimura JAP  1.31.86  (31)  27. Vedran Pavlek      CRO  1.26.78  (32)  



30. Daniel Vogt         LIE  1.31.97  (49)  
31. J. Ubeira-Rubio     SPA  1.32.07  (39)  28. Kris. Bjornsson    ISL            (38)  
32. Vedran Pavlek       CRO  1.32.13  (37)  and J. Ubeira-Rubio  SPA  1.27.28  (31)  
33. G-F. Martin   ITA  1.32.28  (45)  30. G-F. Martin    ITA  1.27.56  (33)  
                                               31. Eric Schlopy         USA  1.27.74  (44)  
34. Hans Burkhard    LIE  1.32.73  (54)  
                                                
35. Luis Cristobal      SPA  1.33.34  (43)  32. Spencer Pession    GBR  1.28.88  (39) 
36. William Gaylord   GBR  1.33.58  (47)  33. Georges Mendes   POR  1.29.26  (41) 
37. Anthony Huguet   AUS  1.33.60  (46)  
38. Kris. Bjoernsson  ISL  1.33.88  (52)  34. Seung Wook Hur  KOR  1.29.67  (43) 
39. Spencer Pession    GBR  1.33.94  (48) 
  
40. Janne Leskinen     FIN  1.34.65  (30) 
  
41. Georges Mendes   POR  1.35.94  (57) 
  
42. Johnny Albertsen DAN  1.37.35  (59)  
 
43. Hur Sung-Wook   KOR  1.38.08  (55)  
 
44. Erik Schlopy        USA  1.42.26  (35)  
   
   
                        1st split time, 1st run:  
   
 
     1. Kjetil-Andre Aamodt     NOR      17.53   (  3)  
     2. Rainer Salzgeber        AUT      17.61   (  6)  
     3. Bernhard Gstrein        AUT      17.64   (12)  
     4. Alberto Tomba           ITA       17.65   (10)  
     5. Michael von Gruenigen   SUI       17.66   (  1)  
     6. Steve Locher            SUI               (13)  
   and Franck Piccard          FRA      17.67   (  4)  
     8. Markus Wasmeier         GER       17.72   (17)  
     9. Christian Mayer         AUT      17.78   (  5)  
   10. Guenther Mader           AUT              (15)  
   and Fredrik Nyberg          SWE      17.79   (  2)  
   
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



                2nd split time, 1st run:  
   
 
     1. Christian Mayer         AUT      58.72   (  5)  
     2. Urs Kaelin               SUI       58.82   (20!  
     3. Jan-Einar Thorsen       NOR      58.89   (  8)  
     4. Markus Wasmeier         GER      58.92   (17)  
     5. Michael von Gruenigen   SUI               (  1)  
   and Mitja Kunc              SLO      58.98   (14)  
     6. Jeremy Nobis            USA      59.00   (25)  
     7. Lasse Kjus              NOR      59.04   (16)  
     8. Kjetil-Andre Aamodt     NOR      59.14   (  3)  
     9. Gerhard Koenigsrainer    ITA       59.16   (19)  
   10. Tobias Barnerssoi       GER      59.18   (  7)  
   
 
 
             finish of the 1st run:  
   
 
     1. Christian Mayer         AUT      29.62   (  5) 
  
     2. Markus Wasmeier         GER      29.79   (17)  
     3. Urs Kaelin               SUI       29.88   (20)  
     4. Jan-Einar Thorsen       NOR      29.89   (  8)  
     5. Mitja Kunc              SLO               (14)  
   and Bernhard Gstrein        AUT      29.92   (12)  
     7. Guenther Mader           AUT      29.97  (15)  
     8. Gerhard Koenigsrainer    ITA               (19)  
   and Norman Bergamelli       ITA       30.00   (23)  
   10. Jeremy Nobis            USA      30.02   (25)  
   
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



                1st split time, 2nd run: 
   
 
     1. Alberto Tomba           ITA       17.29   (  4)  
     2. Kjetil-Andre Aamodt     NOR      17.30   (18)  
     3. Markus Wasmeier         GER               (14)  
   and Rainer Salzgeber        AUT               (  5)  
   and Franck Piccard          FRA      17.33   (  3)  
     6. Jan-Einar Thorsen       NOR      17.34   (13)  
     7. Bernhard Gstrein        AUT      17.41   (  9)  
     8. Ian Piccard             FRA      17.49  (19)  
     9. Jeremy Nobis            USA     17.52   (11)  
   10. Lasse Kjus              NOR               (10)  
   and Gerhard Koenigsrainer   ITA               (  8)  
   and Guenther Mader           AUT      17.54   (  7)  
  
 
                2nd split time, 2nd run: 
   
 
     1. Norman Bergamelli       ITA       56.82   (  6)  
     2. Markus Wasmeier         GER      56.84   (14)  
     3. Rainer Salzgeber        AUT      56.89   (  5)  
     4. Kjetil-Andre Aamodt     NOR      56.93   (18) 
  
     5. Urs Kaelin               SUI       57.25   (15)  
     6. Christian Mayer         AUT      57.31   (  6)  
     7. Tobias Barnerssoi       GER      57.34   (  2)  
     8. Guenther Mader           AUT      57.39   (  7)  
     9. Jan-Einar Thorsen       NOR     57.46   (13)  
   10. Lasse Kjus              NOR      57.48   (10)  
   
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



         finish of the 2nd run:  
 

   
     1. Rainer Salzgeber        AUT      26.47   (  5)  
     2. Franck Piccard          FRA      26.52   (  3)  
     3. Urs Kaelin               SUI       26.53   (15)  
     4. Jan-Einar Thorsen       NOR      26.57   (13)  
     5. Bernhard Gstrein        AUT               (  9)  
   and Gerhard Koenigsrainer   ITA       26.65   (  8)  
     7. Lasse Kjus              NOR      26.67   (10)  
     8. Thomas Grandi           CND      26.80   (17)  
     9. Günther Mader           AUT      26.90   ( 7)  
   10. Markus Wasmeier         GER               (14)  
   and Norman Bergamelli       ITA       26.91   (  6)  
   
 
   
 


